

City of Hampton, Virginia Resolution - Grant

22 Lincoln Street Hampton, VA 23669 www.hampton.gov

File Number: 07-0366 Enactment Number: -

A Resolution Approving the City of Hampton, Virginia's Participation and Appropriation of the Filtering Grant for the Hampton Public Library through the Library of Virginia.

WHEREAS, The Library of Virginia has awarded a Filtering Grant in the amount of \$3,367.30 to the Hampton Public Library, Hampton, Virginia and;

WHEREAS, the grant covers the period of July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hampton accepts and appropriates the Filtering Grant in the amount of \$3,367.30;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to take the necessary steps to implement this grant award.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Hampton, Virginia held on June 20, 2007.

Signed by		Date	
,	Ross A. Kearney, II, Mayor		
Attested by		Date	
·	Katherine K. Glass Clerk of the Council		